
 

 
Friday Bulletin 13th May 2022 

Dear Parents 
 
Big Sing – 15th June 
Music and the environment are important parts of our school identity.  This year we’re pleased to be 
involved with ‘Big Sing’ which involves many coming together to sing on an environmental theme.  
Class 2 will join with Asby School at St Andrews Church in Penrith on 15th June (in school time) with 
rehearsals on 6th June in school and on 13th June at Asby.  

 
Class 1 RE Workshops 
Rev. Rachel Milburn will be leading class 1 in a series of hourly outdoor RE workshops around the 
theme of “creation” from 7th June.  They will take place every Tuesday for six weeks.  Please consider 
the weather on those days as we will be outside whatever the weather!  On rainy days, waterproofs 
and wellies will be required and when the sun shines, sun cream and a sun hat will be essential.   
 
Art Exhibition: Created to Create 
We have an important date for you to save in your diaries: We’re pleased to announce that in support 
of our ambitious journey towards ‘School Artsmark’ status, a special arts exhibition evening will be 
staged by all the children of the school on the evening of Wednesday 22nd June.  The event will take 
the theme of ‘creation’ and will take place at Crosby Village Hall and will feature live dance, music and 
poetry.  Examples of the children’s artwork will be displayed featuring sculpture, print, sketching and 
water-colour.  We’re intending to make this a very special evening with refreshments available and all 
members of the community encouraged to attend.  More details will follow in the coming weeks. 
 
Labyrinth 
To celebrate 900 years of Carlisle Cathedral, church schools across the diocese have been invited to 
prepare a ‘labyrinth tile’ that celebrates all that is special about our school.  The tiles are being 
collected and assembled to form a Pilgrim’s Labyrinth at the Fratry Hall in the Cathedral for public 
display next month.  If you’re in Carlise, you may like to drop in and see the finished piece.  For now, 
here’s a sneak-preview of our piece which was created by two of our very talented artists, Sophie and 
Grace, based on ideas submitted by all of the class:  
 
 
 
 

 
 
Mr D Priestley 
Headteacher



 

 
  

 

                             

Summary of dates for your diary: 

Wednesday 18th May  PSHE Day 
Monday 23rd May  Long Marton Shield 
Thursday 26th May  Red, White and Blue Day 
Thursday 26th May  Comic Artist Class 2 

          Friday 27th May   Forest School Day 
          Monday 6th June  Big Sing Rehearsal Class 2 (in school)  
          Friday 10th June  Y6 Transition Activities 
          Monday 13th June  Big Sing Rehearsal Class 2 at Asby 
          Wednesday 15th June  Big Sing Performance St. Andrews Church, Penrith 
          Thursday 16th June  Kings Meaburn Cup 
          Friday 17th June  Y6 Leavers Service Carlisle 
          Wednesday 22nd June  UCC Science Day Y5/6 
          Wednesday 22nd June  Art Exhibition, “Created to Create”, Village Hall 
          Thursday 23rd June  Temple Sowerby Cricket Cup 
          Monday 27th June  Warcop Cup 
          Friday 1st July   Appleby Sports Competition 
          Saturday 2nd July  School Fete 
          Monday 4th July   Sponsored Walk 
          Wednesday 6th July  Peter Rabbit Film at Appleby Castle – Class1 
          Wednesday 6th July  Y6 Transition - Singing Event   
          Thursday 7th July  Transition Day in School 
          Monday 11th July  Pop in and Play 
          Wednesday 13th July  Sports Day and Community Picnic 
          Thursday 14th July  Leavers Service in Church 
          Monday 18th July  Back up Sports Day 
          Tuesday 19th July  Whole School Trip - Maryport 
           Wednesday 20th July  School Ends 2.00pm          
           
             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
  

 

                             

 
After school club   - Week beginning: 16th May 2022 
 
£4 a session or 5 for £16 (this can be split across siblings) 
Please tick which sessions you would like your child to attend: 
 
Monday –  Summer Crafts        Thursday – Animation Club 
  
Tuesday –   Foosball/Table Tennis                  Friday - Sports club with Jari   
                                                                         
Wednesday – Razzmatazz drama club 
 
Breakfast Club – 8am or 8.30am (£3 from 8am and 50p from 8.30am)  
Monday     8.00am 8.30am              Thursday     8.00am      8.30am  
 
Tuesday     8.00am 8.30am                    Friday          8.00am      8.30am  
 
Wednesday    8.00am  8.30am         (Please circle requested time) 
 
Child’s Name ……………………………………………. 
 
I enclose £……….. To pay for …………..sessions 
 

 

 


